From: Adam Troutwine

To: Elzinga, Dinah; R4 Regional Hearing Clerk; McMullin, Colin W.; York, Brooke; Lee, Joshua (he/him/his)

Cc: Chavez, Araceli; Annicella, Alan (he/him/his); Michuda, Colleen E.; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers); Floyd, Tanya;
Henderson, Jessica; CINWD AcctsReceivable; Smith, Quantindra

Subject: RE: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of Purac America, Inc. d/b/a Corbion; Docket Number RCRA-04-2024-4004(b)

Date: Monday, September 16, 2024 9:53:18 AM

Caution: This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional caution when
deciding whether to open attachments or click on provided links.

Mrs. Richardson,

| am also confirming receipt of the email below and fully executed copies of the CAFO.

Thank you,

Adam

Adam Troutwine
Shareholder

atroutwine@polsinelli.com
816.572.4759 (office); 573.239.9149 (cell)

900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900
Kansas City, MO 64112

B
L=_|]
Polsinelli PC, Polsinelli LLP in California

polsinelli.com

From: Elzinga, Dinah <dinah.elzinga@corbion.com>

Sent: Monday, September 16, 2024 8:48 AM

To: R4_Regional_Hearing_ Clerk <R4_Regional Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; McMullin, Colin W.
<Colin.McMullin@corbion.com>; Adam Troutwine <atroutwine@polsinelli.com>; York, Brooke
<York.Brooke@epa.gov>; Lee, Joshua (he/him/his) <Lee.Joshua@epa.gov>

Cc: Chavez, Araceli <Chavez.Araceli@epa.gov>; Annicella, Alan (he/him/his) <Annicella.Alan@epa.gov>;
Michuda, Colleen E. <Michuda.Colleen@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers) <Daniels-
Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>; Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; Henderson, Jessica
<Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; CINWD AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Smith,
Quantindra <Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>

Subject: RE: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of Purac America, Inc. d/b/a Corbion; Docket Number
RCRA-04-2024-4004(b)

D=L\ IV.V(E dinah.elzinga@corbion.com

Dear Mrs. Richardson,

Receipt of below email hereby confirmed.

Best Regards,

Dinah Elzinga
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From: R4 _Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>

Sent: Monday, September 16, 2024 3:19 PM

To: McMullin, Colin W. <Colin.McMullin@corbion.com>; Elzinga, Dinah <dinah.elzinga@corbion.com>;
Adam Troutwine <atroutwine@polsinelli.com>; York, Brooke <York.Brooke@epa.gov>; Lee, Joshua
(he/him/his) <Lee.Joshua@epa.gov>

Cc: Chavez, Araceli <Chavez.Araceli@epa.gov>; Annicella, Alan (he/him/his) <Annicella.Alan@epa.gov>;
Michuda, Colleen E. <Michuda.Colleen@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers) <Daniels-
Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>; Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; R4 _Regional _Hearing Clerk
<R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Henderson, Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; CINWD
AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable @epa.gov>; Smith, Quantindra <Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>
Subject: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of Purac America, Inc. d/b/a Corbion; Docket Number RCRA-
04-2024-4004(b)

Good morning,

Please find attached the signed and ratified Consent Agreement and Final Order filed on
September 16, 2024, in the matter of Purac America, Inc. d/b/a Corbion; Docket Number
RCRA-04-2024-4004(b).

Mr. Colin, Ms. Elzinga, and Mr. Troutwine—Would you kindly reply to this email to
confirm receipt of the above-referenced documents?

Sincerely,

Q&lannon & Richardson

Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC
Paralegal Specialist

General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4
61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303

Office: 404.562.8929 |

Company registration details and disclaimer: http://disclaimer.corbion.com

This electronic mail message contains CONFIDENTIAL information which is (a) ATTORNEY - CLIENT
PRIVILEGED COMMUNICATION, WORK PRODUCT, PROPRIETARY IN NATURE, OR OTHERWISE
PROTECTED BY LAW FROM DISCLOSURE, and (b) intended only for the use of the Addressee(s) named
herein. If you are not an Addressee, or the person responsible for delivering this to an Addressee, you are
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hereby notified that reading, copying, or distributing this message is prohibited. If you have received this
electronic mail message in error, please reply to the sender and take the steps necessary to delete the
message completely from your computer system.



